

SAUNDERS COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL

YOUTH APPLICATION

Youth Members serve a two-year term.

What is the Saunders County 4-H Council?

A group of adult and youth members who want to help the Saunders County 4-H staff; plan a sound county 4-H program based on goals and factual information, determine policies for the county 4-H program, serve as a sounding board for ideas and programs, publicize 4-H work in Saunders County, assist in carrying out 4-H events and activities, make 4-H available to every age eligible boy and girl in Saunders County and assist 4-H leaders

Why be a 4-H Youth Council Member?

Your involvement helps to support and shape the Saunders County 4-H Program. 4-H Council values its youth members in helping to gain a youth's perspective to the discussion. 4-H Council Youth Members are also eligible to receive a scholarship upon completion of their two-year term AND the below listed duties.

Duties include:

- ✓ Attending 4 yearly 4-H Council meetings.
- ✓ Volunteer your time on a 4-H Council Committee

Name:

- ✓ Must volunteer to work during the Saunders County Fair.
- ✓ Must complete the following over their 2-year term:
 - Assist with 4-H Camps, workshops, or activities, present at 4-H club meetings (Parliamentary procedure, leadership, recruitment, etc.), Interview with local media about 4-H experience, present about 4-H to community group or school, Assist staff with projects/activities throughout the year.

☐ Youth

| Addre | ss: Town: |
|---------------------|--|
| Phone | e: Email: |
| On a s | eparate piece of paper please answer the following questions: |
| A. | Briefly describe your 4-H experience. |
| В. | What aspect of 4-H has influenced you most? |
| C. | Why do you want to be a member of the Saunders County 4-H Council? |
| D. | What do you hope your time on 4-H Council looks like? |
| E. | What do you hope the future of Saunders County 4-H looks like? |
| F. | Anything else you would like to share with us? |
| Signat | ure of Applicant: |
| Signature of Parent | |